## GARKANE'S GUIDE TO APPLYING FOR NET METERING SERVICE

\*\*\*If Garkane staff finds a net-generation facility without it being approved and commissioned by Garkane staff, the account will be disconnected IMMEDIATELY for safety reason and will incur a \$300 call out fee. The application-to-commission time must not be longer than 6-months. If not commissioned after 6 months, applicant must apply again.

- 1. Read and understand Garkane's Utah or Arizona Net Metering Rates/Tariffs. Copies of the rates/tariffs are available on Garkane's website at www.garkaneenergy.com under the net metering tab. For free help with questions contact Garkane's Energy Advisor James Clegg, his email is james.clegg@garkane.com.
- 2. Obtain quotes and choose a reputable installer
- 3. Complete a Net Metering application located on Garkane's website www.garkaneenergy.com under the net metering tab.
- 4. Provide project plans showing the following:
  - System location and layout including equipment placement locations and proposed interconnection point
  - Single line wiring diagram with equipment noted and specified
  - System capacity calculations
  - Wiring diagram and specs
  - Required signage plans and details
  - Compliance with Garkane's Interconnection Review Screens
- 5. Provide equipment specifications for all equipment to be installed. Manufactures specifications must confirm equipment compliance with Garkane's Net Metering Installation Handbook.
- 6. Submit a complete and signed application packet to Garkane's Field Service Rep, Taleana Virostko, at fsr@garkane.com
- 7. Pay \$240 non-refundable Net Metering Engineering fee by calling Garkane's Field Service Rep, Taleana Virostko at 435-414-9610. (Not applicable for AZ residents)
- 8. Garkane's Engineer will review complete application packet (approximately 2 weeks)
- 9. Member will be notified of project approval by email.
- 10. Pay \$470 Net Meter Commissioning fee by calling Garkane's Field Service Rep, Taleana Virostko at 435-414-9610. (Not applicable for AZ residents)
- 11. Pay current equipment cost to make ready Net Meter system.
- 12. Contact information for the Metering Technicians assigned to their area will be provided by email.
- 13. Member shall contact the Metering technician assigned to their area to schedule commission testing.



REMIT APPLICATION TO: 1802 S Highway 89A, Kanab, UT 84741 (435)644-5026 or Toll-free 888-644-5026 Fax (435) 644-8120

Email: fsr@garkane.com, attn: Taleana Virostko

## Application for NET METER SERVICE

Date of Application		Date	Date SERVICE IS REQUIRED				
			Telephone Number				
				-			
		reet	City	State	Zip Code		
Email A	ddress						
Type of Primary Service: Resident Commercial Account Number:  Transformer Number: Size (kVA)							
114115101	mei i (dinoei,		0120 (R 7 11)		·		
Generate	or Power Source:	Wind □Solar □Net	Zero □Other:				
			kW Rating:				
Inverter Make & Model:			_ Voltage Rating: _				
Phase Rating:			kW Rati	ng:			
	UL Listing:						
Visible Disconnect Location:							
				Rating:			
			•	· ·			
The undersigned (hereinafter called "Applicant") hereby applies for membership in and agrees to purchase electric energy from Garkane Energy Cooperative, Loa, Utah, (hereinafter called "Garkane") upon the following terms and conditions:  1. Account holder will comply with and be bound be the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of Garkane, and such rules and regulations as may from time to time be adopted by Garkane.							
2.	Account holder assumes no personal liability or responsibility for any debts or liabilities of Garkane, and it is expressly understood that under						
3.	the law his private property is exempt from execution for any such debts or liabilities.  Account holder understands and agrees that he will not become a member of Garkane unless and until this application is expressly accepted by the Board of Directors.						
4.	Account holder agrees to make all payments to Garkane at its offices in Loa, Utah, or at such other locations as designated by the Association. If legal suit is commenced to collect amounts due Garkane, Account holder agrees and acknowledges that such action may be filed, at the option of Garkane, in either Wayne County or the county in which services were received by Account holder with all costs						
5.	incurred in collecting the same including Court costs and attorney's fees to be paid by Applicant.  Account holder, as property owner, grants Association Rights of Way to place, construct, operate, maintain and replace power lines and equipment associated with the provision of electricity, and to cut and trim trees and shrubbery to keep them clear of power lines, consistent						
6.	and conditions.	riewed the Net Meter Tarif	_	roposed Net Meter Installa			
7. 8. 9.							
12.	Pay \$470 Net Metering Commissioning fee by calling Garkane's Field Service Rep, Taleana Virostko. (N/A for AZ residents)						
	Account holder will be provided by email with contact information for the Metering Technicians assigned to their area. Account holder shall contact the Metering technician assigned to their area to schedule commission testing.						
15.	15. Members must receive approval from Garkane before beginning construction of a utility connected distributed generation system (solar, wind,						
	etc.) or utility connected battery storage system. Failure to receive written approval shall constitute grounds for immediate disconnection for safety reasons, and will incur a \$300 call out fee.						
I a al	I acknowledge that I have read and understood Garkane's Net Meter Guidelines						
Signature of ApplicantPrint nameDate (Garkane Account holder must sign)							
Signature of Solar InstallerPrint name							